

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 18533
of 2025**

=====

JIGNESHBHAI BALKRISHNABHAI SHAH
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:
MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 11/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Anand Thakkar submits that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of the original complainant, and as such, requests for time. Hence, re-list this matter on 17.09.2025.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

VAHID