

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 18533
of 2025****JIGNESHBHAI BALKRISHNABHAI SHAH
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT**

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. ANAND V THAKKAR(7091) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UTKARSH
THAKORBHAI DESAI****Date : 03/12/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Ashish Dagli, learned advocate appearing for the applicant after arguing the matter for some time submits that the applicant is ready and willing to explore the possibility of amicable settlement. It also appears that the applicant is practicing advocate, however, Mr. Dagli, has expressed apprehension stating that if the applicant would remain personally present at the time of settlement talks, he might be arrested.

Learned APP is requested to put to rest Mr. Dagli's such apprehension only till the next date, and one more opportunity is being granted. Re-list the matter on **11.12.2025**.

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)

A. B. VAGHELA