

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 18533
of 2025**

=====

JIGNESHBHAI BALKRISHNABHAI SHAH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. ANAND V THAKKAR(7091) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR HARDIK SONI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI

Date : 19/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Upon joint request from learned advocates of the applicant and the complainant, relist this matter on 02.02.2026.

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)

PD