

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 18533
of 2025

=====

JIGNESHBHAI BALKRISHNABHAI SHAH
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:
MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. ANAND V THAKKAR(7091) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

Date : 10/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Mahavir K Jebaliya for
learned advocate Mr. Dagli for the applicant seeks time in
view of the fact that settlement talks are going on.

Stand over to 28.04.2026.

SRILATHA

(SANJEEV J. THAKER, J)