

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 18533
of 2025**

=====

JIGNESHBHAI BALKRISHNABHAI SHAH
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. ANAND V THAKKAR(7091) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

BHARGAV PANDYA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 01/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up even in the post-lunch session. In the interest of justice, stand over to **06.05.2026**.

MOHD SAIF ULLAH

(P. M. RAVAL, J)